## NOTICE

## Southern Provincial Public Service Commission

Recruitment to the post of Deputy Director and Assistant Director of Agriculture under the Department of Agriculture,
Southern Province - 2022

Applications are hereby called from eligible applicants in Grade III/II of the Sri Lanka Agricultural Service for the post of Deputy Director and Assistant Director of Agriculture under the Department of Agriculture, Southern Province.

Notice and specimen applications for the above post are published in Dinamina dated 07/01/2022 and also published in the website of the Public Service Commission in all three languages. (www.psc.sp.gov.lk)

Gamini Weerawickrama Secretary

**Southern Provincial Public Service Commission** 

Southern Provincial Public Service Commission 6th Floor, District Secretariat Building, Galle.